

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3850 of
2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2726 of 2024

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.
 Versus
 AHMAD ALI MUSA

=====

Appearance:
 MS. TANUSHREE SRHIMAL, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 16/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP Ms. Tanushree Shrimal appearing for the applicants submits that requisite information of the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent has been received by the office of the Government Pleader and they are in process of moving the appropriate application to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent. She therefore, prays for time.

Considering her request, the matter is adjourned to 11.12.2024.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)