

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3850 of**  
**2024**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2726 of 2024**

=====

**SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.**  
**Versus**  
**AHMAD ALI MUSA**

=====

Appearance:  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3  
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 09/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Bhavesh Desai states at bar that all office objections have been removed; however, the civil application has not been listed along with first appeal.

Registry shall list the matter along with civil application on the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 20.01.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**